Mission Federal Credit Union Del Mar Highlands Branch Member Appreciation Week Sweepstakes Official Rules

- 1. NO PURCHASE OR PAYMENT OF ANY KIND IS NECESSARY TO ENTER OR WIN THIS SWEEPSTAKES. PURCHASE DOES NOT INCREASE ODDS OF WINNING. VOID WHERE PROHIBITED OR RESTRICTED BY LAW
- 2. **Sponsor**: Mission Federal Credit Union ("Mission Fed"), a federally chartered credit union with a principal office located at 10325 Meanley Dr., San Diego, CA 92131, is sponsoring the "Mission Federal Credit Union Del Mar Highlands Member Appreciation Week Sweepstakes" ("Sweepstakes").
- 3.**How to Enter:** Visit the Mission Fed Del Mar Highlands Branch (3435 Del Mar Heights Road, Suite D4, San Diego, CA 92130) during branch business hours any day from Monday, July 29, 2024, through Saturday, August 3, 2024 ("Entry Period") and complete an official Entry Form. **One entry per person. One prize per person may be won.** Anyone who submits multiple entries will be disqualified. Entries become the property of Mission Fed and will not be returned.
- 4.Prizes and Odds of Winning: Twenty (20) winners will be randomly selected to receive one of the following prizes
- 1. \$100 Visa Gift Card Prize: (one)
- 2. \$150 pass for five classes at The Yoga Barre Del Mar (five)
- 3. \$25 gas card from Autoland (two)
- 4. \$50 Amazon gift card from NextHome Bella Properties (one)
- **5**. Gift card for one doughnut from Sidecar Doughnuts (ten)
- 6. \$20 gift card/certificate from Elfin Kids Cuts Del Mar (one)

Odds of winning will vary depending on the number of entries received. Prizes are non-transferable.

- 5. **Drawing:** After the branch closes on August 3, 2024, Mission Fed will randomly draw the names of nineteen (19) potential winners from the eligible entries no later than August 5, 2024, and the winners will be contacted by telephone. Winners must claim the prize within one (1) week of the drawing, or a new winner will be drawn at random from the remaining entries. For names of the winners, send a self-addressed stamped envelope to **Mission Fed** Del Mar Highlands Branch Member Appreciation Week Sweepstakes, Mission Fed, P.O. Box 919023 San Diego, CA 92191-9023. All Federal, state, and local laws apply.
- 6.**Eligibility:** To enter the Sweepstakes, you must be a lawful, permanent resident of the U.S. or the District of Columbia. You must also be 18 years of age or older at the time of entry. Winner must be able to provide verification of identity and age. By entering this drawing, entrants accept and agree to be bound by these Official Rules and the decisions of Mission Fed. Sweepstake is void where prohibited or restricted by law. Employees of Mission Fed, affiliates and their immediate family members are ineligible to participate or win. Immediate family members

include: spouse, domestic partner, cohabitants, parents, grandparents and great-grandparents, children, grandchildren and great-grandchildren, brothers and sisters, mother-in-law and father-in-law, brothers-in-law and sisters-in-law, daughters-in-law and sons-in- law, aunts, uncles, nieces, nephews and first cousins (that is, a child of an aunt or uncle). Adopted, half, foster and stepchildren are also included in immediate family.

- 7. Liability and General Rules: Entrants agree to hold Mission Fed and each of its officers, directors, employees, members, representatives, and agents harmless from any liability arising from participation in the Mission Fed Credit Union Del Mar Highlands Branch Member Appreciation Week Sweepstake. Mission Fed is not responsible for any negligence, claims, liability, injury, property loss or other damages arising from, or in connection with, acceptance or participation in any of these drawings. Further, Mission Fed is not responsible for any incorrect or inaccurate information, lost, incomplete, illegible, late, misdirected, stolen, or mutilated entries or other materials or bona fide human processing errors. Mission Fed reserves the right to disqualify entrants who fail to follow these Official Rules and regulations, who tamper with the entry process, or who make any misrepresentations relative to this drawing. Mission Fed shall have the absolute right to determine if an entry is in compliance with these Official Rules without notice to the person attempting to enter.
- 8.**Tax issues:** All federal, state, or other tax liabilities, including income taxes, arising from this Sweepstakes will be the sole responsibility of the winner and recipients may be required to complete an IRS Form W-9.
- 8. Publicity Authorization: The winner agrees to permit Mission Fed to utilize their name, photo, video and likeness in promotional and other Mission Fed materials, without additional compensation or permission, except where prohibited by law. The winner also grants Mission Fed, its employees, designees, agents, independent contractors, legal representatives, successors and assigns, and all persons from whom or through whom it is acting, the absolute right and unrestricted permission to take, use their name, their voice, testimonial and biographical data and/or publish, reproduce, edit, alter, copy, exhibit, project, display and/or copyright photographic images or pictures of them or their child(ren) whether still, single, multiple, or moving, or in which they may be included in whole or part, in color or otherwise, through any and all forms of media (print, digital, electronic, broadcast, social media including but not limited to, Facebook, Instagram, Twitter etc.), for art, advertising, marketing, publicity, archival and any other lawful purpose, except where prohibited by law. The winner understands and agrees that these materials will become the property of Mission Fed and will not be returned.
- 9. **Miscellaneous:** Mission Fed reserves the right to suspend or cancel the promotion or modify these Official Rules as necessary for any reason or as required by applicable law. Mission Fed reserves the right, at its sole discretion, to disqualify from the promotion, and ban from any future promotions, any person they believe is to have intentionally violated these Official Rules or tampered with any element of the promotion without notice to the disqualified or banned person.

 FR23-MAW-72024